01-17-2002

THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

(Rev. 6-93)			U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Commissioner for Patents: F 10.1950.564 To the Commissioner for Patents: F					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DIRK HENTE Additional name(s) of conveying party attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/02/2001	(ies) No X Merger Change of Terms	Name: KONINKLIJ Street Address: City: 5621 BA E Country: THE NE			
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or pa	ogether with a 1	new application, the e B. Patent No. mbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai. Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH CORPORATION Street Address: 580 WHITE PLAINS City: TARRYTOWN State: NY	led: AMERICA ROAD	7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed :	ate copy of this page paying		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	al document. 861	Signature r sheet, attachments,	and document: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000226 141270 09922144

01 FC:581

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5421 DA Eindhauan the Notherlands its successors and assigns the application for a United States Datent

5621 BA Eindhoven, t	he Netherlands, its su	eccessors and assigns, the application	n for a United States Patent
for the improvements	in a		
"Electrical apparatu	is having an actuato	r" invented by me, which application	on:
is executed concurr	rently herewith		
		3 August 2001	
is International Ap	plication No	filed	,
and all rights in and to	said application, and	all Patents which may be granted th	nerefor, and all divisions,
reissues, continuations	and extensions there	of, and authorize and request the Co	ommissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue al	l Patents on said impi	rovements or resulting therefrom to	said Assignee as assignee of
the entire interest and	covenant that I have f	full right so to do, and agree that I w	ill communicate to said
Assignee or its represe	entatives any facts kno	own to me respecting said improven	nents and testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all la	wful papers, execute a	all divisional, continuing and reissue	e applications, make all
rightful oaths and gene	erally do everything p	ossible to aid said Assignee, its succ	cessors, assigns and
nominees, to obtain an	d enforce proper prot	ection for said invention.	
		1.1/	
2 October 2001	(sign name here)	Milyan	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	PIEL HENTE	

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 01/11/2002